### BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON, WV 26601

VOICE: 304-765-5317 FAX: 304-765-5389

### **FAX COVER SHEET**

-	2 of WV - Puichasin			
ROM:	Tonya Vincent			
OTAL PAGE	S (INCLUDING COVER	SHEET)	21	
	•			
EMARKS	Sonled Bid:	DEP 142	41	
EMARKS	Sealed Bid: Bid Opening:	DEP 142	41  :30	· -
EMARKS	Sinced Bid: Bid Opening:	BEP 142	41  :30	
EMARKS	Sealed Bid: Bid Opening:	DEP 142	41 1:30	
EMARKS	Sented Bid: Bid Opening:	BEP 142.	1:30	AAA MIG
EMARKS	Sinted Bid: Bid Opening:	BEP 142.	41 1:30	100
EMARKS	Sealed Bid: Bid Opening:	BEP 142.	1:30	100 MAR

\*510160447

SUTTON WV

BREAK AWAY INC

1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

### Request for

RFO NUMBER DEP14241

PAC	3 E : :	i
	1	

CHUCK BOWMAN <u>304-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF WILL

304-926-0499 25304 F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS Terms of Sale SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED 01/16/2008 OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 02/28/2008 AMOUNT UNIT PRICE LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER \$134.000.00 LS 962-73 0001 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, DEPARTMENT OF THE WV ENVIRONMENTAL | PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 1/2-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN A "WHITMAN (WILLIAMS) DRAINAGE" PROJECT. THE SITE IS LOCATED IN WHITMAN (LOGAN CO.), WV. A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON

02/05/08 a 1:30 PM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID:

FROM CHARLESTON, TAKE ROUTE 119 SOUTH APPROXIMATELY 55 TURN LEFT ON THE WHITMAN JUNCTION EXIT. STOP SIGN, TURN LEFT ON HOLDEN ROAD. TRAVEL 0.1 MILES AND TURN RIGHT ON WHITMAN CREEK ROAD (9/1). TRAVEL D.9 MILES TO SOUTHERN WV ASPHALT AND TRI-STATE MINE SERVICE AND TURN LEFT ON CELESTIAL WAY. SITE IS BEHIND TRI STATE MINE SERVICE.

PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER.

BEE RE	verse side fo	A TEAMS	AND CON	DITIONS

13-4279911

**ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE** 

5108

5317

**\*510160447** 

SUTTON WV

BREAK AWAY INC

1075 DLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601

FRIN

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

# Request for

REC NUMBER DEP1424 PAGE 2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A HIENHON OF CHUCK BOWMAN

<u> 304-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA: FREIGHT TERMS: TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 01/16/2008 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE BID OPENING TIME 02/28/2008 CAT AMOUNT UNITPRICE ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP LINE NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED NOTICE TO PROCEED: WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION: RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR LOGAN COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

MODERA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305

Ţ

· · · · PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

304-558-2157

304-765-5317 \*510160447 BREAK AWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT		TEP	UNS OF SAL		SHIP		F.Q.B.	FREIGHTHERMS
01/16/								
BID OPENING DATE:	V	02/28/	2008	n idayaya		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	<b>WITY</b>	VOP	CAT.	ITEM NUI	VBEA	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
2. (2.1.1.1)	4 40 40	***************************************		- W. W. SWAREAL				
<u>}</u>	05 004	MEGGTA		CDAL	TARTITTY	TNOUDA	NOT DETER TO	
	1						NCE PRIOR TO	
1			1	1			E SPECIFIED IN	***************************************
					250,000.	AMOUN	OF INSURANCE	Transition of the Control of the Con
1	CUVERA	GE KEU	DIKED	12 *	250,000.			
	( ) B	iiti ned	e DIE	V THE	HDANCE	SHUCESS	FUL VENDOR SHA	
1			1				ISK INSURANCE	
							OF THE CONTRAC	
}	AN AND	0141	UAL I	0 100	• OI (IIL	Alloom (	DI INE CONTRAC	••
	(YY) B	• פתעח	ETVE	PERC	ENT (5%)	OF THE	TOTAL AMOUNT O	F
	L		1	1	ľ		IRGINIA, SHALL	
	1		t I		D AS A BI		_	I
							E BOND AND LAB	
							F THE CONTRACT	
							CERTIFIED CHE	
							FURNISHED BY A	
							O BUSINESS IN	
							REDIT SUBMITTE	
							ATERIAL BOND W	
			h	t			0,000. PERSON	•
							IN LIEU OF THE	
							R/MATERIAL BON	
		·	Ì		,			
	( ) M	AINTEN	ANCE	BOND	A TWO (	2) YEAR	MAINTENANCE	
	BOND C	OVERIN	G THE	RODF	ING SYSTE	M WILL	BE A REQUIREME	NT
	OF THE	SUCCE	SSFUL	VEND	OR.			
	****	*****	****	****	***	****	*****	***
	EXHIBI	T 12						
	AML CO	NTRACT	OR IN	FORMA	TION FORM	I OMB #1	029-0119	·
	CEXPIR	ATION	DATE:	01/3	1/2010) I	S ATTAC	HED. YOU MUST	
	COMPLE	TE THI	S ORI	GINAL	FORM TO	OBTAIN	AN AVS DATA	
	EVALUA	TION T	O DET	ERMIN	E YOUR EL	.IGIBILI	TY AS AN AML	
	CONTRA		THIS	IS A	REQUIREM	ENT UND	ER 30 CFR 874.	16.
1	THE	OKIGI	MAL O	MB #1	029-0119	IS NOT	ATTACHED TO TH	E
				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE	<u>[</u>	ATE
TITLE		<u> </u>  F	EIN			<u> </u>		
							ADDRESS CHAP	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

AFO NUMBER **DEP14241** 

y.,	PAGE	1.7
	•	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-765-5317 \*510160447 BREAK AWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601

SUTTON WV

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

	90A BIDDIN 800-64		UOP	CAT.	јтем и	BID	OPENING	TIME	01:	:30PM
LINE I	QUAI BIDDIN 800-64	NTITY	UOP		JTEM N	Clubban Charles	telekki sa sandali ja	TIME	01:	:30PM
	BIDD1N 800-64	G DOCU			ITEM N	UMBER	(IN	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	93 Y 35 <b>h</b>	
	800-64		MENTS			11.11.11.1911.4	Percent to teller	TPRICE		AMOUNT
			OR W	WW.AV	S.OSMRE.	ACT THE GOV			×××	
					TORS LIC					
	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE B	S DESI MUST B SE. AP SY CONT	RING E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN	TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS G THE	RFORM CO THE W OWERED T FOR A C WEST VI	-2 REQUI NTRACTIN EST VIRG O ISSUE ONTRACTO RGINIA D	G WORK INIA CO THE CON RS LICE IVISION	IN THIS NTRACTOR TRACTOR: NSE MAY OF LAB	B DR,	
	25305 West v Prospe	OR PHO	NE 30 A STA BIDDE	4-558 TE CO R TO	-7890. DE 21-11	-11 REQU THE CONT	IRES AN	Y	1	
	BIDDER Contra	TO CO	MPLET	E:	.Break	away!!	nc.	• • • • • • •	• • •	
	COPY C		R CON	TRACT CONTR	ORS LICE ACT.	REQUIREI	1		DF	
	& REGUAND TH QUOTAT SOLE A	JLATION (E INFO (ION" ) (UTHOR)	RMATI SSUED TY GO	STAT RCHAS ON PR BY T VERNI	ING DIVI OVIDED I HE PURCH NG THIS	PURCHAS] SION POL IN THE "R HASING DI PROCUREM	ICY STA EQUEST VISION ENT.	TEMENTS FOR IS THE	,	
				SEERE	VERSE SIQE FOR	TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS			
BIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		٥	ATE	

ENCOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

6

REO NUMBER DEP14241

 FAGE	237
=	:

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-765-5317 **\*510160447** BREAK AWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

F.O.B. SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 01/16/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 02/28/2008 CAT AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE QUANTITY UOP. LINE ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHE BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANC OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. (B) DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE DATE TITLE FEIN



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for p Quotation

REO NUMBER DEP14241

PAGE:	7
6	

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-765-5317 BREAK AWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601 SUTTON WV

\*510160447

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A TIENTION OF

DATEPRINT	TER	M9 OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOR	FREIGHT TERMS
01/16/	2008				
BID OPENING DATE:	02/28/	2008	BID C	PENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
			3/33/44 X1/31/2017 1 X1/34/44/44/4		
		C-			
	AT ITS EXPEN	THE ONE VEAD	CHADANTEE PER	RIOD SHALL NOT	BE
				PERFORMANCE TI	
	ALLOTTED FOR	WORK UNDER T	HE CONTRACT.		
	(D)	GUARANTEES C	ONCERNING REVE	GETATION MAY	E
			CHNICAL SPECI	FICATIONS	
	CONTAINED HE	REIN.		•	
					1
	(3) TERMINA	TION:	MAN SE AANGE	LED TH WHOLE (	
			DIRECTOR OF	LED IN WHOLE (	יאל
	IN PARI IN W	MILLO TO VANA	DIKECIUR OF P	REMEDY IT MAY	,
	WILLUOI FRES	ED THAT THE C	ONTRACTOR IS	SIVEN NOT LESS	
	THAN THIRTY	CALENDAR DAYS	WRITTEN NOTICE	CE, (DELIVERED	BY
			CEIPT REQUEST		
	TO TERMINATE				
	1	L BE THE RESP	ONSIBILITY OF	THE SUCCESSFU	-
	VENDOR TO:		ESSESSION DIVI		40
	1 7 7 7	, , ,	ATION OF EQUI	SION OF HIGHWA'	rs
1		AND FROM THE	1	PMENI AND	
	MAIERIALS (B)			ED CONSTRUCTION	. l
	1	ELATED JOB PE	l l		
				•	
		AL SPECIFICAT			
			IIS CONTRACT S		-
			FICATIONS PRE		
	1	1 1 1	IAN (WILLIAMS)	DRAINAGE"	
	PROJECT. SA	1 1	RATED HERE IN	DV DEECDCNCE	
		1 1		IONS THEREIN A	ae İ
}				AND CONSISTS	
				WEST VIRGINIA	
}	DEPARMENT DE	ENVIRONMENTA	L PROTECTION.		
	(6) PAYMENT	S AND COMPLET	IDN:		
		SEE REVERSI	E SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	IDITIONS	
SIGNATURE			TELEPHONE		ATE
TITLE	is	EIN			
''' <b></b>	ľ			ADDRESS CHAN	IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HODOR

SUTTON WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for AFG NUMBER

DEP14241

٠.	÷	٠J	Α	G	٤	,	3	ě	
					٠	7			

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 304-558-2157</u>

**\*510160447** 304-765-5317 BREAK AWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED 01/16/2008 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 02/28/2008 **QUANTITY** UOP TEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT: LINE THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: (7) THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 9/98 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED USED I THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROAD SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS BIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

SHOW RFO NUMBER DEP1424]

PA	GE	÷	:
	8		

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF THE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-765-5317 **\*510160447** BREAK AWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

NOOR SUTTON WV 26601 T 25304 304-926-0499 SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS TEAMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 01/16/2008 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 02/28/2008 CAT. AMOUNT UNIT PRICE. QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER LINE UOP.

OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING

ò

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, В. SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR

OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE

PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS.

c. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES.

THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN 2. WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF:

Α. THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR,

THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION В. DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

SIGNATURE

DATE

TITLE FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for

HEO NUMBER DEP14241

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO AUTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**\*510160447** 304-765-5317 BREAK AWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF DFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED 01/16/2008 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 02/28/2008 CAT. AMOUNT UNIT PRICE UOP. TEM NUMBER LINE QUANTITY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 54-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN 650,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE DF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT I 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREICH PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE %30 OR MORE HIGHER IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE FI EPHONE TITLE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



EXCOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for

DEP14241

RFQ NUMBER

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**\*510160447** 304-765-5317 BREAK AWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601 SUTTON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. 01/16/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 02/28/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE YTITMAUD UOP. TEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: (1)THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



VENDOR

State of West Virginia

Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130

Charleston WW 25305 0130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

 $\Delta t_{rel}$	₹.	٠.	÷.	
 	-	_		_
-	*			
- 1	L.			
- 1	L			

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**\*510160447** 304-765-5317 BREAK AWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

O1/16/2008  BID OPENING DATE:  CUANTITY  UOP CAT.  OPENING DATE.  (3) ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AUDITOR'S OFFICE. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMEN SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE.  REV. 11/96  EXHIBIT 10  REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14241  ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY	DATE PAIN	TED	TER	M9 OF SALE		SHIP	ViA		.0.8		FREIGHTTER	MS.
OPENING DATE.  (3) ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AUDITOR'S OFFICE. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMEN SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE.  REV. 11/96  EXHIBIT 10  REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14241  ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY												
OPENING DATE.  (3) ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AUDITOR'S OFFICE. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMEN SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE.  REV. 11/96  EXHIBIT 10  REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14241  ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY	BID OPENING DATE:	1	02/28/	2008	rior i common tri	neesia anno moses y	BID_	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM	00.000.000
(3) ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AUDITOR'S OFFICE. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMEN SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE.  REV. 11/96  EXHIBIT 10  REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14241  ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY	LINE	DUA	NTITY	UOP	NO	ITEM N	JMBER	ŲN	IT PRICE		AMOUNT	
(3) ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AUDITOR'S OFFICE. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMEN SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE.  REV. 11/96  EXHIBIT 10  REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14241  ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY	White the control was a		a a la caración de la company de la comp		<u> </u>			1	11 11 11 11 11 11	222.00.4	144 14 14 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15	
(3) ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AUDITOR'S OFFICE. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMEN SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE.  REV. 11/96  EXHIBIT 10  REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14241  ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY		OPENTA	IC DATE			,		,				,
BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AUDITOR'S OFFICE. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMEN SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE.  REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10  REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14241  ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY		OFERI	IG DAIL	•						Ì		
AND THE STATE AUDITOR'S OFFICE. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMEN SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE.  REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10  REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14241  ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY		(3)	ALL ADD	ENDA S	HOUL	D BE FOR	MALLY AC	KNOWLED	GED BY	ALL		
REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMEN SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE.  REV. 11/96  EXHIBIT 10  REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14241  ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY	-	1,		1		1				אס		
SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE.  REV. 11/96  EXHIBIT 10  REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14241  ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY								l				
EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE.  REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10  REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14241  ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY	ľ					ſ		ľ		EN		
SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE.  REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10  REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14241  ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY										THE		
DATE.  REV. 11/96  EXHIBIT 10  REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14241  ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY		1		· .				1		1,7,5		
EXHIBIT 10  REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14241  ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY			<b></b>									
EXHIBIT 10  REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14241  ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY			•									
EXHIBIT 10  REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14241  ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY		L										
REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14241  ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED  ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY		REV.	11/96							. [		
REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14241  ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED  ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY		EXHIB	T 10 .				,					
ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY												
I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY						REQU	ISITION	NO.: .D	EP14241			
I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY				ļ		L						
ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY		ADDENI	JUM ACK	NOWLED	)GEME	NT						
ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY		T HERE	EBY ACK	NOWI ED	GE R	FCFIPT O	F THE FO	IIDWTNG	CHECKE	מ		
		1				ì		1		- 1		
PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.		PROPOS	SAL, PL	ANS AN	ID/OR	SPECIFI	CATION,	ETC.				
						İ						
ADDENDUM NO. 'S:		ADDENI	DUM NO.	'S:								
NO. 1 . X		NO. 1	X									
		-		, ,								
NO. 2		NO. 2										
									,			
ND. 3		NU. 5		• •								
NO. 4		NO. 4										
NO. 5		NO. 5										
	}											
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS					SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS				역 4.338분
SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE	SIGNATURE									DATE		
ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	TITLE		FI	in .		<del></del>		AF	DRESS CUA	NGER	TO BE NOTED AS	OVE
WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'	WH	EN RESE	ONDING	TO PEO	INSED	T NAME AND	ADDDESS					



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for E

DEP14241

RFO NUMBER

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**\*510160447** 304-765-5317 BREAK AWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHTTERMS 01/16/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 02/28/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT QUANTITY UNE UOP TEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. DATE REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

MARKET SHOWING PROPERTY OF THE DEP14241

v.v.y	P	A CH	£.	i.
		-	4	
			3	

304-926-0499

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

25304

\*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAK AWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

F.O.B. DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 01/16/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 02/28/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY LIOP UNIT PRICE AMOUNT RFQ. NO.: DEP14242 BID OPENING DATE: 02/28/2008 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: *304-765 -549*3 CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): \$134,000.00 THIS IS THE END OF REQ DEP14241 \*\*\*\*\* TOTAL: 及贵类安安安 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for AFGNUMBER Quotation

200	∵₽/	λĢξ		ì.,
			1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED SHIPVIA FOS FREIGHT TERMS 02/19/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 03/05/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT \*\*\*\* ADDENDUM NO. 1 \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE WHITMAN DRAINAGE PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE SIGN-IN SHEET, Q/A, SKETCHES, AND TEST BORING LOGS RESULTING FROM THE 02/05/08 MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING. BID DATE AND OPENING TIME HAVE BEEN EXTENDED TO 03/05/06 AT 1:30 PM 0001 LS 962-73 #134,000.00 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHO sident 13-4279911 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED VENDOR'

RFO#

RFQ#: DEP14241 Bid Date: 02/28/2008

Opening: 1:30 pm

()14

#### WHITMAN (WILLIAMS) DRAINAGE BID SHEET

The bidder agrees to furnish all labor, equipment, and other necessary services for the reclamation of the Whitman (Williams) Drainage project.

The quantity of work done will be paid at the contract lump sum price bid. Payment of said lump sum shall constitute full compensation for doing all the work outlined in the specifications and shown on the plan sheets in a workmanlike and acceptable manner, including the furnishings of all labor, materials, tools, equipment, supplies, and incidentals necessary to complete the work.

TOTAL LUMP SUM B	ID: <u>\$134,000.00</u>
COMPANY: Breg	rkaway, Inc.
SIGNATURE: La	ya Vincent
DATE:	8

RFQ#:

**DEP14241** 

Bid Date: 02/28/2008 Opening: 1:30 pm

OMB #1029-0119 .... Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

#### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Contractor Name: Breakquay, Inc.	Tax Payer ID No.: 13-4279911
Address: 1075 Old Turnping Rd.	
	ip Code: <u>2660   Phone: 304-765-53</u> 1
Fax No.: 304-765-5389 E-mail address	tonyae vincent @ verizon-net
Part B: Legal Structure	•
( Corporation ( ) Sole Proprietorship ( ) Other (please specify)	() Partnership () LLC
Part C: Certifying and updating information in Select only one of the following options, follow the	the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). se instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Tonya Vincent have	the express authority to certify that:
(print name)	
Information on the attached Entity OFT f to-date. If you select this option, you mu form. Sign and date below and do not com	st attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this
and the information in AVS for my compa	ntity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect my must be updated. If you select this option, to this form. Use Part D to provide missing low and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information provide all information required in Part D.	in AVS. If you select this option, you must Sign and date below and complete Part D.
3/5/08 Jones Tin	Cont President ture Title
Date Signa	ture Title

#### **IMPORTANT!**

Part A: General Information

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.gov on the internet.

ADD(F5) LCCK/UNLOCK(F7) REPORTS(F11)
SEARCH(F2) FRV\_SCR(F3) QUIT(F4) ENTITY(F6) CHOICES(F10)

>>

	West Virginia	
Agency_	Purchasing Division	
	O# DEP14241	

#### **BID BOND**

	KNOW ALL M	EN BY THESE	PRESENTS, That we, the un	ndersigned, <u>B</u>	reakaway, Inc.	
	of 1075 01	d Turnpike Ro	oad Sutton, WV 26601	L	, as Principal, and Ohio Fa	rmers Insurance
Compar	ny of One Park	Circle Dr.	Westfield Center, OH, ac	corporation org	ganized and existing under the	e laws of the State of
Ohio	with	Its principal off	ice in the City of Westfield	Center	, as Surety, are held and firm	ly bound unto the State
of Wes	t Virginia, as Ob	ligee, in the pe	nal sum of Five Percent (5	%) of Amoun	t(\$ Bid )	for the payment of which,
well an	d truly to be mad	de, we jointly a	nd severally bind ourselves, o	ur heirs, admī	nistrators, executors, success	sors and assigns.
	The Condition	of the above o	bligation is such that whereas	the Principal	has submitted to the Purchas	sing Section of the
Departi	ment of Administ	tration a certair	n bid or proposal, attached her	reto and made	e a part hereof, to enter into a	contract in writing for
Whitm	an (Williams)	Drainage, Lo	ogan County, West Virgini	.a		
	NOW THERE	ORE,				
agreem force ar exceed	and shall furnish nent created by the nd effect. It is ex the penal amou The Surety, for	shall be accept any other bon he acceptance opressly undersont of this obligation the value received.	oted and the Principal shall ent ds and insurance required by of said bid, then this obligation stood and agreed that the liable ation as herein stated.	the bid or pro on shall be null ility of the Sur- grees that the	posal, and shall in all other re l and void, otherwise this oblig ety for any and all claims here cobligations of said Surety an	spects perform the gation shall remain in full eunder shall, in no event,
way im walve n	notice of any suc	h extension.	sion of the time within which the			,
nave ca			incipal and Surety have hereule affixed hereule affixed hereunto and these is			
5th	day of	March	, 20_08	presents to be	s aighted by men proper office	15, 1115
		_	,,		_	
2rineipä	al Cosporate Sea	1 .			Breakaway, Inc.	
				•	(Name of P	rincipal)
	•	· ·		;	By Jonua Vincent	
		•		•	(Must be P	resident or
					Vice Presid	dent)
•	•••			_	President	
	•				(Title)	
Surety (	Corporate Seal				Ohio Farmers Insurance (	Company
				· · · · · ·	(Name of S	urety)
				F	by DN/. VL	·
MPORT	FANT – Spraty s	executino hon	ids must be licensed in Wee	•	Douglas P. Taylor, Acto	n-Fact prney-in-Fact Resident Agent

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

General Power of Attorney

#### CERTIFIED COPY

POWER NO. 4750172 01

### Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center. Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

andrew K. Teeter, Kimberly L. Miles, Janis Kay Peacock, Douglas P. Taylor, Pamela D. Obrien, Donna J. PRICE, TRAVIS A. HILL, JR., PAMELA V. LANHAM, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WVits true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of 

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly ettested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall

be and is nereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-In-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary.

Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting

held on February 8, 2000),

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 19th day of A.D., 2005 . JUNE

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Onlo





WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnalrd, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2006, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly On this 19th day of JUNE sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in **Medina, Chio**; that he is **Senior Executive** of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notaria! Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.:



William J. Kahalin, Appriney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are

in Withess Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 5th day of March A.D., 2008







rank A. Carrino, Secretar

	RFQ No.	DEP14241

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

.... 019

### **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

**EXCEPTION:** The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	Breakaway	lae.			
Authorized Signature:	( / J ·	Vincent	_ Date:	3/5/08	D2701-03-40
Purchasino Affidavit (Revised	06/15/07)				